
Greenup County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Gary Boyd 
Office Phone Number:   606-836-3147 
 
State Building Inspector:  Ron Hampton 
E-mail Address:    ron.hampton@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-424-6943 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Dillion Tolliver 
E-mail Address:    dollion.tolliver@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-229-3860 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  James Burt 
E-mail Address:    james.burt@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-330-3513 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Dan Stifle 
E-mail Address:    Daniel.stifle@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-748-9337 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Charles Caldwell 
E-mail Address:    Charles.caldwell@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-305-3409 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Bobby Saylor 
E-mail Address:    bobby.saylor@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-316-9167 
 
Office Hours:    Wednesday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-473-9838 
 
Office Address:    Greenup County Health Department 
                           8000 US 23 
                           Greenup, KY 41144 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Ron Spence,Ginger Miller (food) 
Office Phone Number:   606-473-9838 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Scott Shepherd 
E-mail Address:    scott.shepherd@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-382-0545 
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